

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

Vendor's Name					Johnson- Laux Construction	
Vendor's City & State					Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Bid Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	101-1	1	LS	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 60,950.00
2	Bonds & Insurance	101-2	1	LS	\$ 79,387.38	\$ 79,387.38
3	Maintenance of Traffic	102-1	1	LS	\$ 87,768.00	\$ 87,768.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	104-14	1	LS	\$ 97,520.00	\$ 97,520.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing (Including Misc. Demolition)	110-1	1	LS	\$ 34,132.00	\$ 34,132.00
6	Embankment (F&I A3 Fill, Grade and Compact)	120-6	1,000	CY	\$ 3.08	\$ 3,080.00
7	Grading (Including Disposal of Waste Material)	120-70	10,000	SY	\$ 3.05	\$ 30,500.00
8	Retaining Wall, 6" Thick, Reinforced Concrete	400-1-11-1	2,000	SF	\$ 36.57	\$ 73,140.00
9	Wall Footing, 24" x 8", Reinforced Concrete	740-77-248	500	LF	\$ 12.19	\$ 6,095.00
10	Closed Flume Inlet, Type 1	425-1910	4	EA	\$ 731.40	\$ 2,925.60
11	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 6"	430-963-6	100	LF	\$ 36.57	\$ 3,657.00
12	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 12"	430-963-12	40	LF	\$ 42.67	\$ 1,706.80
13	Aluminum Pipe Guiderail, F&I	515-1-2	300	LF	\$ 36.57	\$ 10,971.00
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	520-1-10	150	LF	\$ 18.29	\$ 2,743.50
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F, Remove & Replace	520-1-10-1	600	LF	\$ 21.94	\$ 13,164.00
16	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical	520-2-5	200	LF	\$ 8.48	\$ 1,696.00
17	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical, Remove & Replace	520-2-5-1	800	LF	\$ 10.13	\$ 8,104.00
18	Concrete Traffic Separator	520-5	30	SY	\$ 55.06	\$ 1,651.80
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	522-1	56,000	SY	\$ 37.79	\$ 2,116,240.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Remove and Replace	522-1-1	1,000	SY	\$ 46.93	\$ 46,930.00
21	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick	522-2	4,000	SY	\$ 41.45	\$ 165,800.00
22	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	522-2-1	5,600	SY	\$ 52.42	\$ 293,552.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	522-4	2,000	SY	\$ 47.54	\$ 95,080.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	522-4-1	1,000	SY	\$ 51.20	\$ 51,200.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	522-5	1,000	SY	\$ 11.58	\$ 11,580.00
26	Pavers, Concrete or Brick, Adjust or Modify	526-2-7	4,500	SF	\$ 6.44	\$ 28,980.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

Vendor's Name					Johnson- Laux Construction	
Vendor's City & State					Orlando, FL	
27	Detectable Warning, Existing Walking Surface, Retrofit	527-1	40	EA	\$ 243.80	\$ 9,752.00
28	Fence, Type B, 4' High, Black Vinyl Coated	550-10-212	300	LF	\$ 16.46	\$ 4,938.00
29	Fence, Type B, 6' High, Black Vinyl Coated	550-10-222	750	LF	\$ 18.89	\$ 14,167.50
30	Remove and Reinstall Existing Fence	550-10-999	300	LF	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,830.00
31	Sodding (Match Existing)	575-1	100,000	SY	\$ 6.03	\$ 603,000.00
32	Relocation of Mid-Sized Tree, 5"-12" Dia	580-327	6	EA	\$ 1,462.80	\$ 8,776.80
33	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 5"-12" Dia	580-332-1	60	EA	\$ 524.17	\$ 31,450.20
34	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 13"-24" Dia	580-332-2	30	EA	\$ 914.25	\$ 27,427.50
35	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 25"-36" Dia	580-332-3	10	EA	\$ 1,828.50	\$ 18,285.00
36	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 37"-48" Dia	580-332-4	6	EA	\$ 2,681.80	\$ 16,090.80
37	Tree, F&I, Misc Variety, 65 Gal	583-65	10	EA	\$ 914.25	\$ 9,142.50
38	Tree, F&I, High Rise Live Oak, 100 Gal	583-100	10	EA	\$ 914.25	\$ 9,142.50
39	Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	630-2-11	100	LF	\$ 16.52	\$ 1,652.00
40	Signal Cable, F&I	632-7-1	2	PI	\$ 5,144.18	\$ 10,288.36
41	Pull & Splice Box, F&I	635-2-11	6	EA	\$ 536.36	\$ 3,218.16
42	Pull & Splice Box, Relocate	635-2-40	3	EA	\$ 466.88	\$ 1,400.64
43	Adjust Pull & Splice Box to Grade	636-7	15	EA	\$ 457.13	\$ 6,856.95
44	Pedestrian Detector Post, F&I	646-1-12	6	EA	\$ 1,286.05	\$ 7,716.30
45	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type B	660-2-102	4	AS	\$ 1,011.77	\$ 4,047.08
46	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F	660-2-106	4	AS	\$ 981.30	\$ 3,925.20
47	Pedestrian Detector, F&I	665-1-11	12	EA	\$ 224.30	\$ 2,691.60
48	Detector, Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	690-70	12	EA	\$ 170.66	\$ 2,047.92
49	Relocate Small Sign	700-20-40	60	EA	\$ 121.90	\$ 7,314.00
50	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	710-11-113	200	LF	\$ 4.02	\$ 804.00
51	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	710-11-115	500	LF	\$ 8.53	\$ 4,265.00
52	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 6"	711-11-111	500	LF	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,525.00
53	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	711-11-113	1,000	LF	\$ 6.10	\$ 6,100.00
54	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	711-11-115	1,500	LF	\$ 12.19	\$ 18,285.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
 Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

Vendor's Name				Johnson- Laux Construction	
Vendor's City & State				Orlando, FL	
Calculated Total:					\$ 4,164,694.09
Vendor's Total:				4,164,972.05	
Revised Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:				YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				NO	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				YES	
Affidavit/Present/Future/City Or Orlando/Apprentiship)00350-1)				YES	
Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1)				YES	
Questionnaire (00420-1)				YES	
DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan				NO	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:				YES	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:				YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

		Design Build Engineers & Contractors, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.	
		Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$229,067.44	\$ 229,067.44
2	Bonds & Insurance	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$36,861.35	\$ 36,861.35
3	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$189,995.19	\$ 189,995.19
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$164,176.94	\$ 164,176.94
5	Clearing and Grubbing (Including Misc. Demolition)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$202,834.44	\$ 202,834.44
6	Embankment (F&I A3 Fill, Grade and Compact)	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$42.08	\$ 42,080.00
7	Grading (Including Disposal of Waste Material)	\$ 31.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$4.54	\$ 45,400.00
8	Retaining Wall, 6" Thick, Reinforced Concrete	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$11.44	\$ 22,880.00
9	Wall Footing, 24" x 8", Reinforced Concrete	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$28.49	\$ 14,245.00
10	Closed Flume Inlet, Type 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,288.91	\$ 17,155.64
11	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 6"	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$21.94	\$ 2,194.00
12	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 12"	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$48.11	\$ 1,924.40
13	Aluminum Pipe Guiderail, F&I	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$11.71	\$ 1,756.50
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F, Remove & Replace	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$20.87	\$ 12,522.00
16	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$11.82	\$ 2,364.00
17	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical, Remove & Replace	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$12.01	\$ 9,608.00
18	Concrete Traffic Separator	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$55.43	\$ 1,662.90
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,512,000.00	\$30.98	\$ 1,734,880.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Remove and Replace	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$34.56	\$ 34,560.00
21	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick	\$ 27.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$25.41	\$ 101,640.00
22	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	\$ 28.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$38.56	\$ 215,936.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	\$ 215.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$136.27	\$ 272,540.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$44.11	\$ 44,110.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13.27	\$ 13,270.00
26	Pavers, Concrete or Brick, Adjust or Modify	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 40,500.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

		Design Build Engineers & Contractors, Inc.		Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.	
		Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
27	Detectable Warning, Existing Walking Surface, Retrofit	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$312.50	\$ 12,500.00
28	Fence, Type B, 4' High, Black Vinyl Coated	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	Fence, Type B, 6' High, Black Vinyl Coated	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$22.00	\$ 16,500.00
30	Remove and Reinstall Existing Fence	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 6,600.00
31	Sodding (Match Existing)	\$ 2.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$2.75	\$ 275,000.00
32	Relocation of Mid-Sized Tree, 5"-12" Dia	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 7,350.00
33	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 5"-12" Dia	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 21,000.00
34	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 13"-24" Dia	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 18,000.00
35	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 25"-36" Dia	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
36	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 37"-48" Dia	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
37	Tree, F&I, Misc Variety, 65 Gal	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	Tree, F&I, High Rise Live Oak, 100 Gal	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 9,500.00
39	Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	Signal Cable, F&I	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
41	Pull & Splice Box, F&I	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$825.00	\$ 4,950.00
42	Pull & Splice Box, Relocate	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
43	Adjust Pull & Splice Box to Grade	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$119.63	\$ 1,794.45
44	Pedestrian Detector Post, F&I	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$775.00	\$ 4,650.00
45	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type B	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00
46	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00
47	Pedestrian Detector, F&I	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,100.00
48	Detector, Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 540.00
49	Relocate Small Sign	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00
50	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$3.30	\$ 660.00
51	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00
52	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 6"	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00
53	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,000.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
 Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

	Design Build Engineers & Contractors, Inc.		Atantic Civil Constructors Corp.	
	Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Calculated Total:		\$ 3,232,750.00		\$ 3,964,358.25
Vendor's Total:	\$ 3,232,750.00		\$ 3,964,358.25	
Revised Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:	YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):	YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)	YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)	NO		NO	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)	YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)	YES		YES	
Affidavit/Present/Future/City Or Orlando/Apprentiship)00350-1)	YES		YES	
Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1)	YES		YES	
Questionnaire (00420-1)	YES		YES	
DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES		YES	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:	YES		YES	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

		Schuller Contractors, Inc.		Parthenon Construction Company	
		Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	\$52,446.00	\$ 52,446.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Bonds & Insurance	\$34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	\$34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing (Including Misc. Demolition)	\$57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Embankment (F&I A3 Fill, Grade and Compact)	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Grading (Including Disposal of Waste Material)	\$5.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	Retaining Wall, 6" Thick, Reinforced Concrete	\$13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Wall Footing, 24" x 8", Reinforced Concrete	\$41.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Closed Flume Inlet, Type 1	\$2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 6"	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Drainage Pipe, PVC, 12"	\$46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Aluminum Pipe Guiderail, F&I	\$46.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	\$24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F, Remove & Replace	\$25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical	\$17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Concrete Curb, 6" x 16" Vertical, Remove & Replace	\$18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00
18	Concrete Traffic Separator	\$38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$33.00	\$ 1,848,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,016,000.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Remove and Replace	\$35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick	\$35.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180,000.00
22	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	\$40.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 263,200.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick	\$41.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp, 6" Thick, Remove & Replace	\$41.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	Pavers, Concrete or Brick, Adjust or Modify	\$5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

		Schuller Contractors, Inc.		Parthenon Construction Company	
		Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
27	Detectable Warning, Existing Walking Surface, Retrofit	\$230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	Fence, Type B, 4' High, Black Vinyl Coated	\$19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	Fence, Type B, 6' High, Black Vinyl Coated	\$20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00
30	Remove and Reinstall Existing Fence	\$19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	Sodding (Match Existing)	\$2.53	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 270,000.00
32	Relocation of Mid-Sized Tree, 5"-12" Dia	\$958.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 5"-12" Dia	\$230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
34	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 13"-24" Dia	\$460.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
35	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 25"-36" Dia	\$1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
36	Remove Existing Tree, Including Stump, 37"-48" Dia	\$920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
37	Tree, F&I, Misc Variety, 65 Gal	\$575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Tree, F&I, High Rise Live Oak, 100 Gal	\$805.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
39	Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
40	Signal Cable, F&I	\$3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	Pull & Splice Box, F&I	\$96.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	Pull & Splice Box, Relocate	\$192.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Adjust Pull & Splice Box to Grade	\$498.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	Pedestrian Detector Post, F&I	\$709.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type B	\$719.00	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
46	Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F	\$1,006.00	\$ 4,024.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Pedestrian Detector, F&I	\$240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	Detector, Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	\$58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
49	Relocate Small Sign	\$77.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00
50	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	Painted Pavement Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 6"	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
53	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 12"	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	Thermoplastic Stripe, Solid, White, 24"	\$6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0082, February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
 Citywide Sidewalk Phase 2, Project No. CIP0014_G

	Schuller Contractors, Inc.		Parthenon Construction Company	
	Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Calculated Total:		\$ 3,166,666.00		\$ 3,445,100.00
Vendor's Total:	\$ 3,166,666.00		\$ 3,445,100.00	
Revised Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:	YES		YES/ BUT NO FLASH DRIVE OR CD	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):	YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)	YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)	NO		NO	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)	YES		YES	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)	YES		YES	
Affidavit/Present/Future/City Or Orlando/Apprentiship)00350-1)	NO		YES	
Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1)	YES		YES	
Questionnaire (00420-1)	YES		YES	
DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan	YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:	YES		YES	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:	YES		YES	